
4
u in PII W in » HE NIH 9 mm HHORIGIAI. 0000180315

RECEIVED
AZ CORP COHHlSS¥UH

DOCKET CCTiTR'P'_

l:

Thomas A. Lo<81vam
Pinnacle West apical Corporation

Phoenix, Arizona 83004 .
Tel: (602) 250-3630
E-Mail: Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com

1

2 400 North 5th Street MS 8695
3 in n  J UN - q  p 3'l

4
Attorney for Arizona Public Service Company

5

6 BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

ii
Arizona Corporation Commiss ion

DOCKETEDTOM FORESE, Chairman
BOB BURNS
DOUG LITTLE
ANDY TOBIN
BOYD w. DUNN

7 COMMISSIONERS

8

9

10

I I

JUN 0 9 2017

"33
DOCKET no. RU-00000A- 17-0035

ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPANY'S CONSENT TO EMAIL
SERVICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE
DEVELOPMENT OF NEW
TRANSPARENCY AND DISCLOSURE
RULES RELATED TO FINANCIAL
EXPENDITURES BY REGULATED
MONOPOLIES.

12

13

14

15

16

17 The party and its representative signing below consents to receive service of all

18 filings in the above-captioned docket, including all filings by parties and all Procedural

19 Orders and Recommended Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the

20 Commission's Hearing Division, via email sent to the email addresses set forth for the

21 party below.

22 The party certifies that the email addresses set forth below are valid and active

23 email  ad d resses  to  wh ich  th e p ar ty an d  i ts  r ep resen tativ es  h av e r egu lar  an d  r eliab le

24 access.

25 The party further certifies that it  has sent or will promptly send an email to

26 HearingDivisionServicebvEmail@azcc.gov from the email addresses set forth for the

27 parties below.

28



¢~

omas oquvam
t - -By:
Th
400 North 51 Street, MS 8695
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

i

i

i

Attorney for Arizona Public Service
Company
Thomas. oquvam@pinnaclewest.com

Kerri.Carnes@aps.com
Gregorv.Bemosky@aps.com

Debra.Orr@aps.com

81011 Street
5007

ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing filed this 9th day of
June, 2017, wiki:

Docket Control
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPY of the foregoing mailed/delivered this
9th day of June, 2 17 to:

Dwight Nodes
Administrative Law Judge
Arizona Co oration Commission
1200 West ashing ton
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Elijah O. Abinah
Director - Utilities Division
Arizona Co oration Commission
1200 West ashing
Phoenix, Arizona

l The party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service

2 will be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party's

3 email to HearingDivisionServicebvEmail@azcc.gov has been received.

4 The party further understands and agrees that service of a document on the party

5 shall be complete upon the sending of an email containing the document to the email

6 addresses set forth for the party below, regardless of whether the party receives or reads

7 the emails containing the document.

8 The party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive

9 service in this matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy

10 delivery, unless and until the party withdraws this consent through a filing made in the

1 1 above-captioned docket.

12 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 9th day of June 2017.

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2



1 Andy Kvesic
General Counsel and Director of the

2 Legal Division
Arizona Co oration Commission
1200 West ashing ton Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

l

l

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l l

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

_3_


