ORIGINAL

28



		RECEIVED
1	Thomas A. Loquvam Pinnacle West Capital Corporation 400 North 5 th Street, MS 8695	Z CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL
2	400 North 5" Street, MS 8695 Phoenix, Arizona 85004	017 JUN -9 P 1:37
3	Tel: (602) 250-3630 E-Mail: Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.co	
4	Attorney for Arizona Public Service Company	
5	Attorney for Artzona r done service company	
6	BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION	
7	COMMISSIONERS	
8	TOM FORESE, Chairman	Arizona Corporation Commission
9	BOB BURNS DOUG LITTLE	DOCKETED
	ANDY TOBIN	JUN 0 9 2017
10	BOYD W. DUNN	DOCKETED BY
11		
12	IN THE MATTER OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF NEW	DOCKET NO. RU-00000A-17-0035
13	TRANSPARENCY AND DISCLOSURE	ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE
14	RULES RELATED TO FINANCIAL EXPENDITURES BY REGULATED	COMPANY'S CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE
15	MONOPOLIES.	
16		
17	The party and its representative signing below consents to receive service of all	
18	filings in the above-captioned docket, including all filings by parties and all Procedural	
19	Orders and Recommended Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the	
20	Commission's Hearing Division, via email sent to the email addresses set forth for the	
21	party below.	
22	The party certifies that the email addresses set forth below are valid and active	
23	email addresses to which the party and its representatives have regular and reliable	
24	access.	
25	The party further certifies that it has sent or will promptly send an email to	
26	HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov from the email addresses set forth for the	
27	parties below.	

1 The party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service 2 will be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party's 3 email to Hearing Division Service by Email@azcc.gov has been received. 4 The party further understands and agrees that service of a document on the party 5 shall be complete upon the sending of an email containing the document to the email addresses set forth for the party below, regardless of whether the party receives or reads 6 7 the emails containing the document. 8 The party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive 9 service in this matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy 10 delivery, unless and until the party withdraws this consent through a filing made in the 11 above-captioned docket. RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 9th day of June 2017. 12 13 14 Thomas A. Loquvam 400 North 5th Street, MS 8695 15 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 16 Attorney for Arizona Public Service Company 17 Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com Gregory.Bernosky@aps.com 18 Kerri.Carnes@aps.com Debra.Orr@aps.com 19 ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies 20 of the foregoing filed this 9th day of June, 2017, with: 21 **Docket Control** 22 ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 West Washington Street 23 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 24 COPY of the foregoing mailed/delivered this 9th day of June, 2017 to: 25 **Dwight Nodes** Elijah O. Abinah 26 Administrative Law Judge Director – Utilities Division Arizona Corporation Commission Arizona Corporation Commission 27 1200 West Washington 1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

28

Andy Kvesic General Counsel and Director of the Legal Division Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Brity Mon